

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRR No 773 of 2016

Rajendra Singh Saggi (Kukku) Vs. State of Chhattisgarh

3-4-2017	<p>Mr. Shrawan Agrawal, counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>Mr. Om Prakash Sahu, Govt. Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Report be called from Judicial Magistrate First Class, Durg as to whether the applicant was taken into custody after he surrendered on 2-11-2016 and if not what was the reason.</p> <p>Counsel for the applicant is directed to file the copy of the entire order sheets after applicant surrendered before the court below.</p> <p>List this matter after two weeks along with CRR No. 774 of 2016 & 769 of 2016.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (GOUTAM BHADURI) Judge</p>	

Raju